ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Excellence & Equity For All Students

second Amendment to Professional Services Agreement

Dated August 15, 2018

This Second Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and
Bright Path Therapists (Contractor). District entered into a Professional Services Agreement with
Contractor for Occupational Therapy Services for fiscal year 2018-19, and the parties agree to amend
that Agreement as follows:

1. Additional New Hire
Maggie Jo Green - Occupational Therapist

2. Services Provided/Effective Date
40 hours/week with a start date of November 28, 2018.

2. Compensation

$73,920.00 at $77.00/hr

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s)
if any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:
CThere are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
.This contract has previously been amended as follows:

A t of i
No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment FRGUEL GRREISES
(decrease)
1. 10/17/18 | Increasein total amount of PSA for 2018-19 $19,712.00
2. 11/19/18 | Increase in total amount of PSA for 2018-13 $73,920.00
“DISTRICT” “CONTRACTOR"”
//
By: By: 4 L’V7
. KirsterrZazo Ch 1
Name azo of /RMMH . Q{L Z - A
Title: Chief-Student support Officer Title: Cﬂf@ « )

Bairpsl Lamase]



- 45 Alta Vista Way
s s San Rafael, CA 94901
Brlght Path Therap|StS Ph: 415.689.1700
D Fx: 415.689.7773
www.brightpaththerapists.com

Occupational Therapy Service Estimate
Alameda Unified School District (“AUSD”)
Regular School Year

For the 2018-2019 regular school year AUSD has requested that we provide 104 hours/wk of
Occupational Therapy Services, an increase of 40 hours/wk over the previous estimate. These
calculations are subject to change based on any changes to the needs of AUSD.

Therapist Cost and Number of Number of Estimated Total

Duration of | Sessions per | Sessions Cost
Session wk/mo/yr

Covered by | Sara Easton, $77.00/hr 40 hr/wk 38 $117,040.00

PO 1190676 | OTR/L

Covered by | Sherin Thomas, | $77.00/hr 16 hr/wk 38 $46,816.00

PO 1190676 | OTR/L

Covered by | Sherin Thomas, | $77.00/hr 8 hr/wk 32 $19,712.00

Amendment | OTR/L (Oct 1% start)

10/17/18

New Maggie Jo $77.00/hr 40 hr/wk 24 $73,920.00

Request Green, OTR/L (Nov 28 start)

New Request Total:  $73,920.00

Overall Total: $357,200.00



Bright Path Therapists

45 Alta Vista Way

San Rafael, CA 949501

Ph: 415.689.1700

Fx: 415.689.7773
www.brightpaththerapists.com

Staff List School Year 2018-2019

For the 2018-2019 school year Bright Path Therapists is pleased to share that the following staff
members have been fingerprinted for DOJ and FBI clearance and have an up to date TB clearance.

Please see attached professional licenses.

Therapist TB Clearance Date License Expiration
Sarah Easton, OTR/L 07/19/16 09/30/19
Julia Evans, OTR/L 06/20/16 06/30/20
Kristen Obrinsky, PT 07/01/18 07/31/20
Maggie Green, OTR/L 09/05/17 05/31/19
Michelle Licea, PT 02/16/18 01/31/20
Sherin Thomas, OTR/L 09/11/15 03/31/19
Tonya Zimring, OTR/L 08/21/15 12/31/19




BOARD OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
LICENSING DETAILS FOR: 18173

NAME: GREEN, MAGGIE
LICENSE TYPE: OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST

PRIMARY STATUS: CURRENT
ADDRESS NOT DISCLOSED

ISSUANCE DATE
NOVEMBER 13,2017
EXPIRATION DATE
MAY 31,2019

CURRENT DATE / TIME

NOVEMBER 26,2018
10:53:33 AM



